All transactions with related parties are conducted on an arm’s length basis. All amounts due are secured on the
developments to which they relate and will be settled in cash.

No Director was materially interested during the year in any contract which was significant in relation to the
business of the Group and would have been required to be disclosed under the Companies Act 2006 or FRS 102.

W
IL

LM
O

T
T

 D
IX

O
N

 A
N

N
U

A
L

R
E

P
O

R
T

 &
 A

C
C

O
U

N
T

S
 2

01
5

108

NOTES TO THE ACCOUNTS
Continued

First time adoption of FRS 102
The financial statements for the year ended 31 December 2015 are Willmott Dixon Holdings Limited’s first annual
financial statements that comply with FRS 102. The date of transition to FRS 102 is 1 January 2014.

The transition to FRS 102 has resulted in certain changes in accounting policies compared to those prepared in
accordance with former United Kingdom Generally Accepted Accounting Practice (UK GAAP). The differences between
the equity and profit presented previously, and the amounts as restated to comply with the accounting policies
selected in accordance with FRS 102 are described below.

29.

  £000  £000   £000

As stated under former UK GAAP 147,673 17,082 164,755

Transitional adjustments:

Short term employee benefits a (345) (40) (385)

Interest rate swap arrangements b 3 (124) (121)

Trade debtors c 9 23 32

Deferred taxation d 78 4 82

As stated in accordance with FRS 102 147,418 16,945 164,363

Equity as at
1 January

2014

Equity as at
31 December

2014

Profit for the
year ended

31 December
2014

a.   FRS 102 requires the recognition of the cost of all employee benefits to which employees have become entitled,
including holiday pay.

b.   Under FRS 102, interest rate swap arrangements are considered to be non-basic financial instruments to be stated at
fair value, with movements in fair value recognised in the profit and loss account. Periodic net cash settlements from
the interest rate swaps are recognised in the profit and loss account in the period in which they accrue.